GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

H HOUSE DRH50004-MA-74 (12/16)

| Short Title: | Marine Corps League/150 Applications to Issue. | (Public) |
|--|--|----------|
| Sponsors: | Representative Hall. | |
| Referred to: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| A BILL TO BE ENTITLED | | |
| AN ACT TO ISSUE THE MARINE CORPS LEAGUE SPECIAL PLATE WITH REDUCED | | |
| APPLICATIONS. | | |
| The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: | | |
| SECTION 1. G.S. 20-79.4(71) reads as rewritten: | | |

"(71) Marine Corps League. – Issuable to a member of the Marine Corps League. The plate shall bear the words "Marine Corps League" or the letters "MCL" and the emblem of the Marine Corps League. The Division may not issue the plate authorized by this subdivision unless it receives at least 300–150 applications for the plate."

SECTION 2. This act is effective when it becomes law.

